

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2870 OF 2007

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

BHARAT PETROLEUM CORP.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

R.CHANDRAMOULEESWARAN & ORS. Respondent(s)
 (With appln(s) for instituting an enquiry and office report)

Date: 10/08/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vikram Ganguly, Adv.
 Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.
 Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant is present. He
 prays for time to ascertain the correct addresses of the
 unserved legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.4
 and to take appropriate steps and also to confirm service.

The matter is of the year 2007.

Since, it is an old matter, as last chance, three
 weeks' time is granted to him to do the needful and to confirm
 service upon the unserved respondents and/or legal
 representatives of the deceased respondent.

List again on 20.9.2011.

(H.B.PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
 REGISTRAR

rd