

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2870 OF 2007

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

BHARAT PETROLEUM CORP.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

R.CHANDRAMOULEESWARAN & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for instituting an enquiry and office report)

Date: 20/09/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vikram Ganguli, Adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.
Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

The learned Advocate, Mr. Veeranjanyulu K.L.N.V.
appears and submits that the LR Nos.3 and 6 of deceased
respondent No.4 have been duly served and he would undertake
to file vakalatnama for them.

Learned counsel is directed to file Memo of
undertaking during the course of the day. Three weeks' time
is granted to him to file vakalatnama.

Item No.83 -2-

Office to submit a clear report regarding the
service position of the remaining respondents.

List again on 4.11.2011.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR