

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2870 OF 2007

BHARAT PETROLEUM CORP.LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

R.CHANDRAMOULEESWARAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for instituting an enquiry and office report)

Date: 30/04/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.
Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha,Adv.
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.
Mr. M.A. Krishna Moorthy ,Adv
Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per the information furnished by Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,
learned counsel appearing for the appellant, the question involved
in this appeal is the subject matter of final hearing on 27.8.2013
in SLP(C) No.33430 of 2011 and other connected matters.

This matter, therefore, be tagged to be heard along with
SLP(C) No.33430 of 2011 and connected matters.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|