

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3/2016 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34839/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/08/2011
in CMA No. 2797/2006 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

HUINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPN.LTD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.D.RAMASUBRAMANIAM AND ORS Respondent(s)

(for vacation of status quo and office report)

Date : 08/03/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Joydeep Mojumdar, Adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Debojyoti Bhattacharya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Awanish Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Shekhar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated at the Bar that there are some
similar matters i.e. SLP(C) No.33430 of 2011 and
other connected cases, which are scheduled to be
listed on 18th March, 2016.

Registry is directed to verify and list this

Signature Not Verified

application along with main matter and all other

Digitally signed by

VINOD LAKHINA

Date: 2016.03.10

connected cases on 18th March, 2016.

10:11:17 IST

Reason:

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Asha Soni)
Court Master