

àITEM NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XII  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3967/2011  
HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORP LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GEM PAPER COMPANY AND ORS. Respondent(s)  
(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 12/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Priyanka D.M.Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.V.Ramasubramanian,Adv.  
Mr. V. Balachandran,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The office report is that the respondent No.1 (company) has  
been dissolved. Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to file  
dissolving application within four weeks.  
List the matter again on 22.08.2016.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar

SB