

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S  
Civil Appeal No(s). 2870/2007

BHARAT PETROLEUM CORP.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

R.CHANDRAMOULEESWARAN AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(C)NO.34955 OF 2011 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE HONBLE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS)

WITH SLP(C) No. 34955/2011 (XII)  
(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION - IA 15023/2018,  
FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. - IA 45474/2018)

Date : 20-08-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Parijat Sinha, AOR  
Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Ghosh, Adv.  
Mr. Rudra Dutta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR  
Ms. C. Rubavathi, Adv.  
  
Mr. M. A. Krishna Moorthy, AOR  
  
Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR  
Ms. C. Rubavathi, Adv.  
  
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR  
  
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-I, AOR  
Mr. Prahlad Kishore, Adv.  
  
Mr. Nikhil Swami, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the other side have no objection in allowing these applications.

Accordingly, delay in filing application for substitution is condoned and application for the substitution is allowed.

Amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks from today.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)  
BRANCH OFFICER