

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).2870/2007

BHARAT PETROLEUM CORP.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

R.CHANDRAMOULEESWARAN AND ORS. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2276/2011 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 1768/2010 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 2645/2010 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 19246/2010 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 3967/2011 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 33430/2011 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 34955/2011 (XII)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 15023/2018  
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA  
45474/2018)

SLP(C) No. 34945/2011 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 34839/2011 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 16686/2012 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 17435/2012 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 29712-29713/2013 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 7165/2016 (XII)

(FOR ON IA 57142/2017)

SLP(C) No. 32286/2017 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 5649/2018 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 18342-18343/2018 (XII)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.95602/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 06-12-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM :**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA**

**For Appellant(s)**

**Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Parijat Sinha, AOR  
Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Ghosh, Adv.  
Mr. Rudra Dutta, Adv.  
Mr. Devesh Mishra, Adv.**

**Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Parijat Sinha, AOR  
Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Ghosh, Adv.  
Mr. Rudra Dutta, Adv.  
Mr. Devesh Mishra, Adv.**

**Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Parijat Sinha, AOR  
Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Ghosh, Adv.  
Mr. Rudra Dutta, Adv.  
Mr. Devesh Mishra, Adv.**

**Mr. S. Guru Krishnakumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Parijat Sinha, AOR  
Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Ghosh, Adv.  
Mr. Rudra Dutta, Adv.  
Mr. Devesh Mishra, Adv.**

**Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR**

**For Respondent(s)**

**Mr. B. Ragunath, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR**

**Mr. V. Balachandran, AOR**

**Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR**

**Mr. R. P. Gupta, AOR**

**Mr. M. A. Krishna Moorthy, AOR**

**Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR  
Ms. C. Rubavathi, Adv.  
Mr. V. Senthil Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. P. Raja Ram, Adv.**

**Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR**

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, AOR

Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, AOR

Mr. Narendra Kumar, AOR

Mr. Roshan Chapagain, Adv.  
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

Mrs. Prabha Swami, AOR  
Ms. Divya Swami, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Swami, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-i, AOR

Mr. K. K. Mohan, AOR

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Awanish Sinha, AOR

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mr. Aravindh S., AOR

Mr. Nikhil Swami, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 1768/2010 & SLP(C) No. 33430/2011

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks leave to withdraw the special leave petitions.

The special leave petitions are dismissed as withdrawn.

Remaining matters

Remain in list.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR